
 
Resultados Del Torneo Provincial U14 

 
Fecha: 04/05/2025 -  04/05/2025 
Siglas-Lugar: PROVU14COR25 
PAIS: ARG 
Organiza: AACCC 
Fiscaliza: COR 
 
          
  U23-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025   Viento: +1.6 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Doppler Francisco                        31/3 /2007    AACCC   COR     ARG      12.24         
 99         Concetti Garay Benjamín                  7 /9 /2008    AASCB   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 99         Diecidue Teo                             12/7 /2005    AACCC   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 99         Garriga Juan Ignacio                     4 /1 /2005    AACCC   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 99         Pérez Güercio Diego                      28/11/2006    AACCC   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 99         Reinoso Juan Pablo                       9 /3 /2005    AASCB   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     800 Electronico   : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Ledezma Agustin Emiliano                 18/6 /2006    AADV    COR     ARG      1.58.82       
 02         Revello Tobias Benjamin                  2 /7 /2004    AACCC   COR     ARG      2.03.18       
 03         Blencio Luciano                          14/11/2005    AVACO   COR     ARG      2.09.54       
 04         Soria Brignone Santiago                  26/5 /2004    AVACO   COR     ARG      2.11.82       
 05         Leyria Valentino                         5 /3 /2005    AASCB   COR     ARG      2.14.66       
 06         Muela Joaquin Mateo                      27/12/2006    AACCC   COR     ARG      2.15.56       
 07         Alaniz Ledesma Esteban Nicolas           10/6 /2005    AASCB   COR     ARG      2.18.36       
 08         Escobedo Guerra Valentin                 6 /11/2007    AACCC   COR     ARG      2.27.33       
 99         Leandro Lionel Nievas                    27/3 /2004    AASCB   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 99         Rodrigo Lucero                           4 /8 /2003    AASCB   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1500 Electronico   : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Moleker Martin                           6 /7 /2006    AASCB   COR     ARG      4.13.19       
 02         Oliva Alexis David                       19/12/2006    AASCB   COR     ARG      4.14.57       
 03         Moreno Leandro                           17/9 /2005    AASC    COR     ARG      4.18.82       
 04         Ledezma Agustin Emiliano                 18/6 /2006    AADV    COR     ARG      4.24.92       
 05         Blencio Luciano                          14/11/2005    AVACO   COR     ARG      4.29.19       
 06         Alaniz Ledesma Esteban Nicolas           10/6 /2005    AASCB   COR     ARG      4.32.75       
 07         Soria Brignone Santiago                  26/5 /2004    AVACO   COR     ARG      4.39.91       
 08         Leyria Valentino                         5 /3 /2005    AASCB   COR     ARG      4.55.72       
 09         Leandro Lionel Nievas                    27/3 /2004    AASCB   COR     ARG      4.57.55       
 99         Camarote Agustín                         15/5 /2003    AASCB   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 99         Campos Tomás Joaquín                     27/11/2007    AASC    COR     ARG                  DNS  
 99         Escobedo Guerra Valentin                 6 /11/2007    AACCC   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 99         Nacelo Facundo Ivo                       13/11/2003    AACCC   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 99         Revello Tobias Benjamin                  2 /7 /2004    AACCC   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 99         Rodrigo Lucero                           4 /8 /2003    AASCB   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     5000 Electronico   : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Zufiaurre Francisco                      12/6 /2006    AACCC   COR     ARG      15.26.73      
 02         Moleker Martin                           6 /7 /2006    AASCB   COR     ARG      15.37.09      
 03         Moreno Leandro                           17/9 /2005    AASC    COR     ARG      15.54.23      
 04         Rodrigo Lucero                           4 /8 /2003    AASCB   COR     ARG      16.06.05      
 05         Alaniz Ledesma Esteban Nicolas           10/6 /2005    AASCB   COR     ARG      16.20.84      
 06         Camarote Agustín                         15/5 /2003    AASCB   COR     ARG      16.33.41      
 07         Leandro Lionel Nievas                    27/3 /2004    AASCB   COR     ARG      18.58.76      
 
 



 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     110 C/V Electronico 1.06 Mts  : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025   Viento: +1.5 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Rossetto Lorenzo                         9 /3 /2005    AVACO   COR     ARG      14.95         
 02         Kramer Maximo Dario                      18/12/2003    AASC    COR     ARG      17.01         
 99         Pérez Güercio Diego                      28/11/2006    AACCC   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 99         Villarino Ramiro Juan                    27/7 /2007    AASC    COR     ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Garriga Juan Ignacio                     4 /1 /2005    AACCC   COR     ARG      1.06.58       
 99         Abrile Francisco                         23/4 /2004    AACCC   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     3000 C/Obst Electronico 0.914 Mts  : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         De Ipola Matias Agustin                  27/3 /2006    AACCC   COR     ARG      09.46.50      
 02         Castagno Fabricio Abel                   8 /1 /2004    AASC    COR     ARG      11.50.31      
 99         Campos Tomás Joaquín                     27/11/2007    AASC    COR     ARG                  DNS  
 99         Nacelo Facundo Ivo                       13/11/2003    AACCC   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Alto    : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Kramer Maximo Dario                      18/12/2003    AASC    COR     ARG      1.85          
 02         Correa Jeronimo                          5 /7 /2006    AACCC   COR     ARG      1.65          
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Moya Matias Ariel                        22/6 /2003    AASJ    COR     ARG      6.05        +1.2   
 02         Doppler Francisco                        31/3 /2007    AACCC   COR     ARG      5.65        +1.3   
 99         Concetti Garay Benjamín                  7 /9 /2008    AASCB   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 99         Abrile Francisco                         23/4 /2004    AACCC   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 99         Ruhl Santiago                            28/06/2007    APER    ER      ARG                  DNS  
 99         Villarino Ramiro Juan                    27/7 /2007    AASC    COR     ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Triple    : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Correa Jeronimo                          5 /7 /2006    AACCC   COR     ARG      13.05       +0.9   
 99         Ruhl Santiago                            28/06/2007    APER    ER      ARG                  DNS  
 99         Abrile Francisco                         23/4 /2004    AACCC   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Garrocha    : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Kramer Maximo Dario                      18/12/2003    AASC    COR     ARG      3.20          
 02         Doppler Francisco                        31/3 /2007    AACCC   COR     ARG      3.00          
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  7.260 Kgs  : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Arce Benjamín                            10/5 /2006    AASJ    COR     ARG      12.13         
 02         Kramer Maximo Dario                      18/12/2003    AASC    COR     ARG      10.59         
 
  7.260 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Pavese Franco Daniel                     21/4 /2003    AASJ    COR     ARG      52.79         
 02         Arce Benjamín                            10/5 /2006    AASJ    COR     ARG      44.92         
 03         Moya Matias Ariel                        22/6 /2003    AASJ    COR     ARG      41.01         
 
  0.800 Kgs 
 
 



 
  U23-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
            Jagla Sabrina                            16/8 /2004    AACCC   COR     ARG                  -  
            Torroija Matilda                         23/12/2007    AACCC   COR     ARG                  -  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025   Viento: +1.5 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
            Jagla Sabrina                            16/8 /2004    AACCC   COR     ARG      30.29         
            Viale Valentina Emilia                   19/4 /2004    AACCC   COR     ARG      27.77         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 Electronico   : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Manera Juliana                           12/3 /2007    AADV    COR     ARG      1.04.04     -  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     800 Electronico   : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Araya Diaz, Martina                      24/9 /2004    AASC    COR     ARG      2.45.83     -  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1500 Electronico   : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Carranza Brisa Natalí                    23/2 /2005    AASCB   COR     ARG      5.00.51       
 02         Mercau Jimena                            10/4 /2003    AASCB   COR     ARG      5.00.98       
 03         Barrionuevo Martina                      1 /4 /2004    AACCC   COR     ARG      5.39.93       
 04         Carranza Priscila Ayelen                 23/2 /2005    AASCB   COR     ARG      6.00.91       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     5000 Electronico   : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Barrionuevo Martina                      1 /4 /2004    AACCC   COR     ARG      21.23.0       
 99         Carranza Brisa Natalí                    23/2 /2005    AASCB   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025   Viento: +1.6 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Matos Gómez Lara Maiten                  29/1 /2007    AASC    COR     ARG      17.62         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Manera Juliana                           12/3 /2007    AADV    COR     ARG      1.09.71       
 02         Peralta Fili Morena                      21/7 /2005    AASC    COR     ARG      1.12.60       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Alto    : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Urinovsky Justina                        10/11/2005    AACCC   COR     ARG      1.53          
 02         Viale Valentina Emilia                   19/4 /2004    AACCC   COR     ARG      1.45          
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Viale Valentina Emilia                   19/4 /2004    AACCC   COR     ARG      5.04        +1.2   
 02         Torroija Matilda                         23/12/2007    AACCC   COR     ARG      4.52        +1.3   
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Triple    : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
            Rodriguez Trettel Sofia                  4 /2 /2007    AACCC   COR     ARG      09.26       +1.3   
 
 
 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Garrocha    : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Peralta Fili Morena                      21/7 /2005    AASC    COR     ARG      2.20          
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Boggero Natalia                          30/7 /2003    AASJ    COR     ARG      11.98         
 02         Merlo Arianna Tais                       20/7 /2007    AASJ    COR     ARG      09.14         
 03         Araya Diaz, Martina                      24/9 /2004    AASC    COR     ARG      08.34         
 04         Viale Valentina Emilia                   19/4 /2004    AACCC   COR     ARG      08.24         
 05         Matos Gómez Lara Maiten                  29/1 /2007    AASC    COR     ARG      06.60         
 
  4.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Boggero Natalia                          30/7 /2003    AASJ    COR     ARG      39.40         
 02         Merlo Arianna Tais                       20/7 /2007    AASJ    COR     ARG      28.17         
 03         Rodriguez Trettel Sofia                  4 /2 /2007    AACCC   COR     ARG      24.87         
 
  1.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Araya Diaz, Martina                      24/9 /2004    AASC    COR     ARG      27.12       -  
 
  0.600 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Martillo  4.000 Kgs  : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Rodriguez Trettel Sofia                  4 /2 /2007    AACCC   COR     ARG      42.90         
 02         Merlo Arianna Tais                       20/7 /2007    AASJ    COR     ARG      40.26         
 
  4.000 Kgs 
 
  U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025   Viento: +0.4 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Monzón Alex Adriel                       21/5 /2009    AVACO   COR     ARG      11.51         
 02         Ghi, Mateo                               4 /5 /2009    AVACO   COR     ARG      11.61         
 03         Skora Martin                             19/10/2009    AACCC   COR     ARG      11.75         
 04         Rossetto Benjamín Alberto                8 /12/2008    AVACO   COR     ARG      11.95         
 05         Quevedo Fares                            3 /9 /2009    AACCC   COR     ARG      11.98         
 06         De Leonardi Mateo                        13/11/2009    AACCC   COR     ARG      12.07         
 07         Menna Facundo Agustin                    2 /11/2009    AACCC   COR     ARG      12.10         
 08         Barbosa Nicolas                          7 /10/2009    AASJ    COR     ARG      12.80         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025   Viento: +0.3 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Ghi, Mateo                               4 /5 /2009    AVACO   COR     ARG      24.50         
 02         Skora Martin                             19/10/2009    AACCC   COR     ARG      25.24         
 03         Machado Joaquin                          27/12/2008    AASJ    COR     ARG      26.32         
 04         De Leonardi Mateo                        13/11/2009    AACCC   COR     ARG      26.60         
 99         Bolta, Juan Nicolas                      10/5 /2009    AASC    COR     ARG                  DNS  
 99         Quevedo Fares                            3 /9 /2009    AACCC   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 Electronico   : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Monzón Alex Adriel                       21/5 /2009    AVACO   COR     ARG      0.56.21       
 02         Machado Joaquin                          27/12/2008    AASJ    COR     ARG      1.01.15       
 03         Herrera Angel Ian Nehuen                 4 /11/2010    AASC    COR     ARG      1.05.34       
 99         Lautaro Antonio Guzmán Ocaña             5 /7 /2008    AASC    COR     ARG                  DNS  
 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     800 Electronico   : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 99         Carranza Benjamin                        4 /7 /2008    AASC    COR     ARG                  DNF  
 99         Imberti Pedro Bautista                   28/10/2008    AASC    COR     ARG                  DNF  
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1500 Electronico   : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Avila Cipriani Thiago                    9 /1 /2009    AASCB   COR     ARG      4.43.28       
 02         Juan Roman Miranda                       25/12/2008    AASCB   COR     ARG      4.43.75       
 03         Ojeda Alejo Leonel                       17/1 /2009    AASCB   COR     ARG      4.45.77       
 04         Herrera Angel Ian Nehuen                 4 /11/2010    AASC    COR     ARG      4.56.99       
 05         Defago Camilo Clemente                   22/3 /2008    AVACO   COR     ARG      5.08.38       
 06         Nicolas Ignacio Cacciavilliani           6 /8 /2010    AVACO   COR     ARG      5.38.18       
 07         Catinari Augusto                         21/10/2009    AVACO   COR     ARG      5.44.94       
 08         Arietti Marquez Bruno                    3 /8 /2010    AASJ    COR     ARG      6.33.71       
 99         Agustín Bergero                          27/9 /2010    AASJ    COR     ARG                  DNS  
 99         Ñañez Agustin                            6 /11/2009    AASJ    COR     ARG                  DNS  
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     3000 Electronico   : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Herrera Angel Ian Nehuen                 4 /11/2010    AASC    COR     ARG      10.32.73      
 02         Ñañez Agustin                            6 /11/2009    AASJ    COR     ARG      11.54.53      
 03         Mella Francisco                          18/9 /2009    AVACO   COR     ARG      14.04.06      
 99         Juan Roman Miranda                       25/12/2008    AASCB   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 99         Ojeda Alejo Leonel                       17/1 /2009    AASCB   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     110 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025   Viento: +0.5 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Menna Facundo Agustin                    2 /11/2009    AACCC   COR     ARG      15.64         
 02         Rossetto Benjamín Alberto                8 /12/2008    AVACO   COR     ARG      16.30         
 03         Massi Samuel Benjamin                    27/6 /2010    AADV    COR     ARG      21.12         
 99         Carballo Echandi                         1 /10/2008    AACCC   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 99         Tapia Bautista Marcelo                   6 /5 /2008    AACCC   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Menna Facundo Agustin                    2 /11/2009    AACCC   COR     ARG      1.01.88       
 02         Carranza Benjamin                        4 /7 /2008    AASC    COR     ARG      1.04.67       
 03         Rossetto Benjamín Alberto                8 /12/2008    AVACO   COR     ARG      1.10.05       
 99         Tapia Bautista Marcelo                   6 /5 /2008    AACCC   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     2000 C/Obst Electronico 0.838 Mts  : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Avila Cipriani Thiago                    9 /1 /2009    AASCB   COR     ARG      06.57.12      
 02         Cari Tarcaya Julian Aaron                9 /6 /2008    AACCC   COR     ARG      07.27.17      
 03         Ñañez Agustin                            6 /11/2009    AASJ    COR     ARG      08.30.39      
 04         Agustín Bergero                          27/9 /2010    AASJ    COR     ARG      09.26.74      
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Alto    : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Doffo Giulio                             27/1 /2010    AASC    COR     ARG      1.55          
 99         Bolta, Juan Nicolas                      10/5 /2009    AASC    COR     ARG                  DNS  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Barbosa Nicolas                          7 /10/2009    AASJ    COR     ARG      5.13        +0.5   
 01         Skora Martin                             19/10/2009    AACCC   COR     ARG      5.13        +0.6   
 02         Doffo Giulio                             27/1 /2010    AASC    COR     ARG      5.10        +0.5   
 03         Machado Joaquin                          27/12/2008    AASJ    COR     ARG      4.90        +0.5   
 04         Benítez Valentino Luis                   16/9 /2010    AVACO   COR     ARG      4.82        +0.8   
 05         Massi Samuel Benjamin                    27/6 /2010    AADV    COR     ARG      4.73        +0.3   
 06         Arietti Marquez Bruno                    3 /8 /2010    AASJ    COR     ARG      3.31        +0.7   
 99         Tapia Bautista Marcelo                   6 /5 /2008    AACCC   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 99         Concetti Garay Benjamín                  7 /9 /2008    AASCB   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 99         Bolta, Juan Nicolas                      10/5 /2009    AASC    COR     ARG                  DNS  
 99         Carballo Echandi                         1 /10/2008    AACCC   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Triple    : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Doffo Giulio                             27/1 /2010    AASC    COR     ARG      11.24       +1.5   
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Garrocha    : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Carballo Echandi                         1 /10/2008    AACCC   COR     ARG      4.10          
 02         Quevedo Fares                            3 /9 /2009    AACCC   COR     ARG      2.80          
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  5.000 Kgs  : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Dellacceca Federico                      12/7 /2008    AASC    COR     ARG      12.77         
 02         Juan Ignacio Acosta Ferreras             29/7 /2009    AACCC   COR     ARG      11.58         
 03         Camisassa Lautaro Andres                 24/9 /2009    AASJ    COR     ARG      11.23         
 04         Julia Francisco                          12/3 /2008    AACCC   COR     ARG      10.80         
 05         Massi Samuel Benjamin                    27/6 /2010    AADV    COR     ARG      10.34         
 06         Romero Marcos                            12/3 /2009    AADV    COR     ARG      09.88         
 07         Garcia Mateo                             6 /10/2008    AASC    COR     ARG      09.31         
 08         Zarate Ignacio Benjamin                  4 /3 /2009    AVACO   COR     ARG      08.72         
 09         Taormina Joaquin                         26/11/2008    AACCC   COR     ARG      08.38         
 10         Benítez Valentino Luis                   16/9 /2010    AVACO   COR     ARG      08.32         
 
  5.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Disco  1.500 Kgs  : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Juan Ignacio Acosta Ferreras             29/7 /2009    AACCC   COR     ARG      43.83         
 02         Dellacceca Federico                      12/7 /2008    AASC    COR     ARG      39.60         
 03         Giraridi Amadeo                          19/5 /2008    AASCB   COR     ARG      38.01         
 04         Julia Francisco                          12/3 /2008    AACCC   COR     ARG      35.21         
 05         Romero Marcos                            12/3 /2009    AADV    COR     ARG      33.16         
 06         Camisassa Lautaro Andres                 24/9 /2009    AASJ    COR     ARG      32.95         
 07         Zarate Ignacio Benjamin                  4 /3 /2009    AVACO   COR     ARG      29.44         
 08         Palacio Joaquin                          26/5 /2010    AVACO   COR     ARG      27.90         
 09         Garcia Mateo                             6 /10/2008    AASC    COR     ARG      24.83         
 10         Massi Samuel Benjamin                    27/6 /2010    AADV    COR     ARG      24.09         
 11         D Angelo Máximo Martín                   12/5 /2009    AACCC   COR     ARG      20.94         
 
  1.500 Kgs 
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Zarate Ignacio Benjamin                  4 /3 /2009    AVACO   COR     ARG      41.32         
 02         D Angelo Máximo Martín                   12/5 /2009    AACCC   COR     ARG      22.26         
 
  0.500 Kgs 
 
 
 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Martillo  3.000 Kgs  : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Julia Francisco                          12/3 /2008    AACCC   COR     ARG      56.773        
 02         Camisassa Lautaro Andres                 24/9 /2009    AASJ    COR     ARG      38.74         
 03         Romero Marcos                            12/3 /2009    AADV    COR     ARG      36.30         
 04         Dellacceca Federico                      12/7 /2008    AASC    COR     ARG      29.84         
 05         Taormina Joaquin                         26/11/2008    AACCC   COR     ARG      16.57         
 
  3.000 Kgs 
 
  U18-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025   Viento: +1.6 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Tarquino Deponti Candelaria              4 /8 /2010    AACCC   COR     ARG      12.75         
 02         Sirena Werenitzky, Sofia Athina          18/12/2008    AACCC   COR     ARG      13.07         
 03         Josefina Barrotto Vogel                  18/10/2010    AASCB   COR     ARG      13.19       185  
 04         Fiuri Guillermina                        25/1 /2009    AVACO   COR     ARG      13.19       188  
 05         Pucharelli, Sofía                        26/6 /2008    AASJ    COR     ARG      13.51         
 06         Parolin Bergese Lourdes                  23/5 /2008    AVACO   COR     ARG      13.79         
 07         Baudino Astrid Berenice                  22/2 /2010    AVACO   COR     ARG      13.99         
 08         Herrero Marsikani Martina                15/7 /2011    AACCC   COR     ARG      14.26         
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025   Viento: +1.6 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Araya Diaz Bianca                        21/12/2009    AASC    COR     ARG      27.37         
 02         Von Martini Sofia                        28/4 /2008    AASC    COR     ARG      27.40         
 03         Sirena Werenitzky, Sofia Athina          18/12/2008    AACCC   COR     ARG      28.21         
 04         Tarquino Deponti Candelaria              4 /8 /2010    AACCC   COR     ARG      28.34         
 05         Suarez Daira Gabriela                    9 /1 /2008    AADV    COR     ARG      29.59         
 06         Cabral Ludmila                           20/10/2010    AASC    COR     ARG      29.98         
 07         Hoffmann Clara                           15/9 /2010    AACCC   COR     ARG      30.03         
 08         Justiniano Bruna                         16/7 /2010    AADV    COR     ARG      30.22         
 09         Parolin Bergese Lourdes                  23/5 /2008    AVACO   COR     ARG      31.16         
 10         Baudino Astrid Berenice                  22/2 /2010    AVACO   COR     ARG      31.44         
 11         Isaias Emma                              27/11/2010    AADV    COR     ARG      31.94         
 99         Abad Maria Paz                           19/8 /2008    AASC    COR     ARG                  DNS  
 99         Guzman Isabel                            18/3 /2009    AACCC   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 99         Lucia Mazzea                             19/12/2008    AACCC   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 Electronico   : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Von Martini Sofia                        28/4 /2008    AASC    COR     ARG      1.04.12       
 02         Combale Carolina                         2 /3 /2010    AVACO   COR     ARG      1.10.74       
 03         Cometto Correa Luciana Catalina          29/6 /2010    AASC    COR     ARG      1.13.30       
 04         Flores Ledesma Valentina                 27/2 /2010    AACCC   COR     ARG      1.18.59       
 99         Isaias Emma                              27/11/2010    AADV    COR     ARG                  DNS  
 99         Ponce Muiño Delfina                      14/1 /2010    AACCC   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     800 Electronico   : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Combale Carolina                         2 /3 /2010    AVACO   COR     ARG      2.42.61       
 02         Campana Aitana Juliette                  17/9 /2010    AASC    COR     ARG      2.44.35       
 03         Araya Diaz Bianca                        21/12/2009    AASC    COR     ARG      2.47.71      
 04         Marabotto Magali                         12/5 /2009    AADV    COR     ARG      2.50.97       
 05         Herrero Marsikani Martina                15/7 /2011    AACCC   COR     ARG      2.51.03       
 06         Bringas Alma Yamila                      14/10/2008    AASCB   COR     ARG      2.51.51       
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1500 Electronico   : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Cometto Correa Luciana Catalina          29/6 /2010    AASC    COR     ARG      5.45.15       
 99         Bringas Alma Yamila                      14/10/2008    AASCB   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 
 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     3000 Electronico   : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Sanchez Sofia                            10/5 /2008    AASCB   COR     ARG      10.41.12      
 02         Bringas Alma Yamila                      14/10/2008    AASCB   COR     ARG      11.53.35      
 03         Cometto Correa Luciana Catalina          29/6 /2010    AASC    COR     ARG      12.14.49      
 04         Campana Aitana Juliette                  17/9 /2010    AASC    COR     ARG      12.52.31      
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025   Viento: +1.8 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Viale Agustina Jazmin                    11/11/2008    AACCC   COR     ARG      15.93         
 02         Calfa Victoria                           18/2 /2009    AACCC   COR     ARG      17.05         
 03         Araya Diaz Bianca                        21/12/2009    AASC    COR     ARG      17.35         
 04         Fiuri Guillermina                        25/1 /2009    AVACO   COR     ARG      17.61         
 05         Hoffmann Clara                           15/9 /2010    AACCC   COR     ARG      17.97         
 06         Masmanian Luciana Marine                 12/8 /2008    AACCC   COR     ARG      18.99         
 07         Stagnari Leticia Sofia                   22/8 /2009    AADV    COR     ARG      19.52         
 08         Marabotto Magali                         12/5 /2009    AADV    COR     ARG      19.98         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Peralta Fili Juana                       8 /7 /2008    AASC    COR     ARG      1.16.52       
 02         Fiuri Guillermina                        25/1 /2009    AVACO   COR     ARG      1.19.30       
 03         Pucharelli, Sofía                        26/6 /2008    AASJ    COR     ARG      1.19.52       
 04         Stagnari Leticia Sofia                   22/8 /2009    AADV    COR     ARG      1.22.88       
 99         Abad Maria Paz                           19/8 /2008    AASC    COR     ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     2000 C/Obst Electronico 0.76 Mts  : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Buffa Juliana                            23/6 /2008    AACCC   COR     ARG      08.30.56    -  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Alto    : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Verdini Lola Martina                     6 /5 /2010    AACCC   COR     ARG      1.62          
 02         Araya Diaz Bianca                        21/12/2009    AASC    COR     ARG      1.56          
 03         Fanara Constanza                         26/3 /2008    AACCC   COR     ARG      1.45          
 04         Calfa Victoria                           18/2 /2009    AACCC   COR     ARG      1.45          
 05         Justiniano Bruna                         16/7 /2010    AADV    COR     ARG      1.25          
 99         Naldini Larovere Paula                   11/2 /2010    AACCC   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Sirena Werenitzky, Sofia Athina          18/12/2008    AACCC   COR     ARG      5.02        +1.8   
 02         Viale Agustina Jazmin                    11/11/2008    AACCC   COR     ARG      5.01        +1.6   
 03         Suarez Daira Gabriela                    9 /1 /2008    AADV    COR     ARG      4.70        +1.5   
 04         Hoffmann Clara                           15/9 /2010    AACCC   COR     ARG      4.61        +1.4   
 05         Pucharelli, Sofía                        26/6 /2008    AASJ    COR     ARG      4.50        +1.5   
 06         Parolin Bergese Lourdes                  23/5 /2008    AVACO   COR     ARG      4.44        +1.7   
 07         Marabotto Magali                         12/5 /2009    AADV    COR     ARG      4.27        +1.6   
 08         Justiniano Bruna                         16/7 /2010    AADV    COR     ARG      4.23        +1.4   
 09         Isaias Emma                              27/11/2010    AADV    COR     ARG      3.57        +1.7   
 10         Baudino Astrid Berenice                  22/2 /2010    AVACO   COR     ARG      3.45        +1.6   
 11         Paloma Trinidad Manara Feresin           5 /9 /2009    AASCB   COR     ARG      2.90        +1.5   
 99         Naldini Larovere Paula                   11/2 /2010    AACCC   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 99         Josefina Barrotto Vogel                  18/10/2010    AASCB   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 99         Flores Ledesma Valentina                 27/2 /2010    AACCC   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 99         Guzman Isabel                            18/3 /2009    AACCC   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Triple    : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Calfa Victoria                           18/2 /2009    AACCC   COR     ARG      10.11       +1.6   
 02         Stagnari Leticia Sofia                   22/8 /2009    AADV    COR     ARG      09.20       +1.7   
 99         Orcellet Milagros Ludmila                23/3 /2009    -       ER      ARG                  DNS 
 
 
 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Garrocha    : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Viale Agustina Jazmin                    11/11/2008    AACCC   COR     ARG      3.05        -  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Suarez Daira Gabriela                    9 /1 /2008    AADV    COR     ARG      10.40         
 02         Carrizo Josefina                         1 /9 /2009    AVACO   COR     ARG      09.60         
 03         Gonzalez Toledo Sofia                    31/8 /2008    AACCC   COR     ARG      08.65         
 04         Larosa Indiana                           18/2 /2010    AASJ    COR     ARG      08.18         
 05         Justiniano Bruna                         16/7 /2010    AADV    COR     ARG      07.54         
 06         Hoffmann Clara                           15/9 /2010    AACCC   COR     ARG      07.45         
 07         Sartori Gabriela Elisa                   2 /11/2010    AADV    COR     ARG      07.30         
 08         Bergero Liz                              3 /1 /2008    AASJ    COR     ARG      06.65         
 
  3.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Fanara Constanza                         26/3 /2008    AACCC   COR     ARG      28.05         
 02         Carrizo Josefina                         1 /9 /2009    AVACO   COR     ARG      25.89         
 03         Larosa Indiana                           18/2 /2010    AASJ    COR     ARG      24.33         
 04         Bergero Liz                              3 /1 /2008    AASJ    COR     ARG      23.91         
 05         Sartori Gabriela Elisa                   2 /11/2010    AADV    COR     ARG      19.30         
 
  1.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Suarez Daira Gabriela                    9 /1 /2008    AADV    COR     ARG      34.43         
 02         Viale Agustina Jazmin                    11/11/2008    AACCC   COR     ARG      31.24         
 03         Fanara Constanza                         26/3 /2008    AACCC   COR     ARG      27.13         
 04         Marabotto Magali                         12/5 /2009    AADV    COR     ARG      20.46         
 05         Leon  Morena Mikaela                     17/6 /2008    AACCC   COR     ARG      15.71         
 
  0.500 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Martillo  3.000 Kgs  : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Larosa Indiana                           18/2 /2010    AASJ    COR     ARG      36.06         
 02         Carrizo Josefina                         1 /9 /2009    AVACO   COR     ARG      30.39         
 03         Camila Nicole Tula                       9 /2 /2010    AASC    COR     ARG      27.47         
 04         Sartori Gabriela Elisa                   2 /11/2010    AADV    COR     ARG      24.60         
 05         Peralta Fili Juana                       8 /7 /2008    AASC    COR     ARG      22.34         
 06         Bergero Liz                              3 /1 /2008    AASJ    COR     ARG      15.90         
 99         Godoy Lara Sofia                         27/7 /2009    -       FAM     ARG                  DNS  
 
  3.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Marcha 5000 Mts Electronico   : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Maria Rosario Farini                     18/5 /2009    AASCB   COR     ARG      0.32.45.00    
 02         Zambruno Zoe Alexa                       5 /10/2010    AADV    COR     ARG      0.39.20.40    
 03         Leon  Morena Mikaela                     17/6 /2008    AACCC   COR     ARG      0.42.13.90    
 
  U14-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     80 Electronico   : U14-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025   Viento: +1.5 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Pazsyna Santiago                         18/12/2012    AASC    COR     ARG      11.31         
 02         Bepre Federico                           12/12/2012    AACCC   COR     ARG      12.03         
 03         Nuciforo Francisco                       27/1 /2013    AASC    COR     ARG      12.36         
 04         Varela Juan Jose                         2 /5 /2013    AACCC   COR     ARG      12.94         
 05         Bossio Burgos Santiago                   31/7 /2013    AACCC   COR     ARG      12.96         
 06         Arietti Márquez Lucio                    13/1 /2012    AASJ    COR     ARG      13.25         
 07         Ian Gaston Guzman                        11/8 /2012    AASC    COR     ARG      15.19         



 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     150 Electronico   : U14-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Nuciforo Francisco                       27/1 /2013    AASC    COR     ARG      24.73       -  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1200 Electronico   : U14-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Pan Lautaro                              9 /1 /2012    AACCC   COR     ARG      4.43.40       
 02         Sezin Bartolome                          5 /1 /2012    AACCC   COR     ARG      4.55.96       
 99         Graieb Lorenzo                           28/7 /2012    AVACO   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     80 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : U14-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Guillermo Gabriel Lascano                26/1 /2013    AASC    COR     ARG      21.577        
 99         Pereyra Joaquin Angel                    29/9 /2014    AVACO   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Alto    : U14-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Pan Lautaro                              9 /1 /2012    AACCC   COR     ARG      1.43          
 02         Pazsyna Santiago                         18/12/2012    AASC    COR     ARG      1.25          
 03         Arietti Márquez Lucio                    13/1 /2012    AASJ    COR     ARG      1.15          
 04         Guillermo Gabriel Lascano                26/1 /2013    AASC    COR     ARG      1.05          
 05         Pereyra Joaquin Angel                    29/9 /2014    AVACO   COR     ARG      1.05          
 99         Graieb Lorenzo                           28/7 /2012    AVACO   COR     ARG                  DNS  
                                                                                                                  
           
                                                                                                                  
          
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U14-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Pan Lautaro                              9 /1 /2012    AACCC   COR     ARG      4.34        +1.4   
 02         Pazsyna Santiago                         18/12/2012    AASC    COR     ARG      4.14        +1.7   
 03         Nuciforo Francisco                       27/1 /2013    AASC    COR     ARG      3.88        +1.8   
 04         Bossio Burgos Santiago                   31/7 /2013    AACCC   COR     ARG      3.70        +2.0   
 05         Varela Juan Jose                         2 /5 /2013    AACCC   COR     ARG      3.61        +1.3   
 06         Arietti Márquez Lucio                    13/1 /2012    AASJ    COR     ARG      3.49        +1.9   
 07         Bepre Federico                           12/12/2012    AACCC   COR     ARG      3.25        +1.5   
 08         Ian Gaston Guzman                        11/8 /2012    AASC    COR     ARG      2.60        +2.0   
 99         Graieb Lorenzo                           28/7 /2012    AVACO   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Garrocha    : U14-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Sezin Bartolome                          5 /1 /2012    AACCC   COR     ARG      1.80          
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U14-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Guevara Matias                           2 /7 /2012    AASJ    COR     ARG      08.02         
 02         Bepre Federico                           12/12/2012    AACCC   COR     ARG      05.55         
 03         Ian Gaston Guzman                        11/8 /2012    AASC    COR     ARG      04.85         
 04         Valussi  Angel Issac                     22/2 /2013    AVACO   COR     ARG      04.58         
 05         Guillermo Gabriel Lascano                26/1 /2013    AASC    COR     ARG      04.42         
 
  4.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U14-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Guevara Matias                           2 /7 /2012    AASJ    COR     ARG      25.78         
 02         Valussi  Angel Issac                     22/2 /2013    AVACO   COR     ARG      13.21         
 
  1.000 Kgs 
 
 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.400 Kgs  : U14-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Sezin Bartolome                          5 /1 /2012    AACCC   COR     ARG      26.15         
 02         Ingrassia Thiago Benjamin                15/3 /2013    AVACO   COR     ARG      16.08         
 
  0.400 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Martillo  3.000 Kgs  : U14-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Guevara Matias                           2 /7 /2012    AASJ    COR     ARG      27.12         
 02         Ingrassia Thiago Benjamin                15/3 /2013    AVACO   COR     ARG      16.66         
 03         Valussi  Angel Issac                     22/2 /2013    AVACO   COR     ARG      12.31         
 
  3.000 Kgs 
 
  U14-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     80 Electronico   : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025   Viento: +1.3 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Albera Lara                              18/10/2012    AVACO   COR     ARG      11.90         
 02         Lucia Victoria Gelfo                     2 /8 /2012    AACCC   COR     ARG      11.98         
 03         Martina Evangelina Dambolena             4 /7 /2012    AASC    COR     ARG      12.03         
 04         Perez Reiter Galia                       25/6 /2013    AASC    COR     ARG      12.34         
 05         Vaudano Vanden Panhuysen Agustina        18/9 /2012    AVACO   COR     ARG      12.61         
 06         Narela Luz Fernandez                     12/2 /2012    AASJ    COR     ARG      12.76         
 07         Jover Gioia Eileen                       28/2 /2012    AACCC   COR     ARG      12.97         
 99         Ramos Antonella                          14/3 /2013    AASC    COR     ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     150 Electronico   : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025   Viento: +1.6 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Motran Starodubsky Maria Constanza       22/9 /2012    AACCC   COR     ARG      21.10         
 02         Ansaldi Aylen                            5 /12/2012    AADV    COR     ARG      21.63         
 03         Albera Lara                              18/10/2012    AVACO   COR     ARG      22.90         
 04         Perez Reiter Galia                       25/6 /2013    AASC    COR     ARG      23.70         
 05         Castelo Oviedo Brenda                    10/9 /2013    AVACO   COR     ARG      23.91         
 06         Justiniano Renata                        24/5 /2013    AADV    COR     ARG      23.98         
 07         Hachuel Malvar Lucia                     6 /3 /2013    AASC    COR     ARG      24.77         
 08         Jover Gioia Eileen                       28/2 /2012    AACCC   COR     ARG      24.93         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1200 Electronico   : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Esquivel Dalma Esperanza                 1 /10/2013    AASC    COR     ARG      4.51.08       
 02         Fernandez Martina                        17/11/2013    AVACO   COR     ARG      4.53.46       
 03         Castelo Oviedo Brenda                    10/9 /2013    AVACO   COR     ARG      5.02.87       
 04         Ansaldi Aylen                            5 /12/2012    AADV    COR     ARG      5.07.04       
 05         Motran Starodubsky Maria Constanza       22/9 /2012    AACCC   COR     ARG      5.16.92       
 06         Jover Gioia Eileen                       28/2 /2012    AACCC   COR     ARG      5.36.20       
 07         Mora De Maria                            12/2 /2013    AASC    COR     ARG      5.41.60       
 99         Albera Lara                              18/10/2012    AVACO   COR     ARG                  DNS  
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     80 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025   Viento: +1.5 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Villacorta María Guadalupe               25/3 /2012    AASJ    COR     ARG      17.10       -  
 02         Justiniano Renata                        24/5 /2013    AADV    COR     ARG      17.83       -  
 03         Mora De Maria                            12/2 /2013    AASC    COR     ARG      23.62       -  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Alto    : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Motran Starodubsky Maria Constanza       22/9 /2012    AACCC   COR     ARG      1.38          
 02         Narela Luz Fernandez                     12/2 /2012    AASJ    COR     ARG      1.25          
 02         Gremoliche Agostina Jazmin               26/7 /2012    AACCC   COR     ARG      1.25          
 04         Vaudano Vanden Panhuysen Agustina        18/9 /2012    AVACO   COR     ARG      1.20          
 05         Delfina Larroude Rinaldi                 29/8 /2013    AASC    COR     ARG      1.15          
 06         Emma Lucia Goyena                        23/5 /2012    AASC    COR     ARG      1.05          
 07         Fernandez Martina                        17/11/2013    AVACO   COR     ARG      1.00          
 99         Hana Evolet Fonseca Allende              1 /8 /2012    AASC    COR     ARG                  DNS  
 99         Eluney Paloma Pedernera                  16/6 /2012    AASC    COR     ARG                  DNS  



 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Lucia Victoria Gelfo                     2 /8 /2012    AACCC   COR     ARG      3.95        +1.5   
 02         Ansaldi Aylen                            5 /12/2012    AADV    COR     ARG      3.92        +1.2   
 03         Esquivel Dalma Esperanza                 1 /10/2013    AASC    COR     ARG      3.90        +1.0   
 04         Villacorta María Guadalupe               25/3 /2012    AASJ    COR     ARG      3.88        +1.8   
 05         Vaudano Vanden Panhuysen Agustina        18/9 /2012    AVACO   COR     ARG      3.51        +1.1   
 06         Hachuel Malvar Lucia                     6 /3 /2013    AASC    COR     ARG      3.49        +1.9   
 07         Narela Luz Fernandez                     12/2 /2012    AASJ    COR     ARG      3.37        +1.7   
 08         Justiniano Renata                        24/5 /2013    AADV    COR     ARG      3.33        +1.3   
 09         Martina Evangelina Dambolena             4 /7 /2012    AASC    COR     ARG      3.16        +1.6   
 10         Perez Reiter Galia                       25/6 /2013    AASC    COR     ARG      3.09        +0.9   
 11         Gremoliche Agostina Jazmin               26/7 /2012    AACCC   COR     ARG      3.07        +0.7   
 11         Fernandez Martina                        17/11/2013    AVACO   COR     ARG      3.07        +0.7   
 12         Hana Evolet Fonseca Allende              1 /8 /2012    AASC    COR     ARG      2.83        +1.3   
 13         Eluney Paloma Pedernera                  16/6 /2012    AASC    COR     ARG      2.56        +1.6   
 14         Mora De Maria                            12/2 /2013    AASC    COR     ARG      2.46        +1.6   
 99         Ramos Antonella                          14/3 /2013    AASC    COR     ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Martina Evangelina Dambolena             4 /7 /2012    AASC    COR     ARG      07.83         
 02         Hachuel Malvar Lucia                     6 /3 /2013    AASC    COR     ARG      06.54         
 03         Lucia Victoria Gelfo                     2 /8 /2012    AACCC   COR     ARG      06.53         
 04         Delfina Larroude Rinaldi                 29/8 /2013    AASC    COR     ARG      06.41         
 05         Emma Lucia Goyena                        23/5 /2012    AASC    COR     ARG      05.88         
 06         Esquivel Dalma Esperanza                 1 /10/2013    AASC    COR     ARG      05.75         
 07         Hana Evolet Fonseca Allende              1 /8 /2012    AASC    COR     ARG      05.29         
 08         Eluney Paloma Pedernera                  16/6 /2012    AASC    COR     ARG      04.72         
 
  3.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Martillo  3.000 Kgs  : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Delfina Larroude Rinaldi                 29/8 /2013    AASC    COR     ARG      18.45         
 02         Emma Lucia Goyena                        23/5 /2012    AASC    COR     ARG      11.58         
 
  3.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.400 Kgs  : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Gremoliche Agostina Jazmin               26/7 /2012    AACCC   COR     ARG      17.33         
 
  0.400 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Disco  0.750 Kgs  : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 04/05/2025 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Villacorta María Guadalupe               25/3 /2012    AASJ    COR     ARG      23.02         
 
  0.750 Kgs 
 
 
 
     Total De Participantes:  
 
                                   M:  199 
 
                                   F:  203 
 
 


